FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORD TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Tra	DATION FORM COVER SHE	Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT	
	DATION FORM COVER SHE	<-106	71/	
	DATION FORM COVER SILE	ET フィッピ	101	
TO: The Director of the United States, Patent and Tra	BATENITO ONI V			
	ademark Office: Please record the attach	ed original document(s) or copy(ies)	
Ibmission Type	Conveyance type	curity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Ch	ange of Name _	_	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. G	her Confirmatory L		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	✓ Departmental		et File	
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attac	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MA	ACHINES CORPORATION		10/20/2004	
Name (line 2) econd Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Your	
Name (line 2)				
leceiving Party	Mark If additi	ional names of receivin	ig parties attached	
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United	
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
ddress (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
ddress (line 2)			_	
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. State/Country	20585-0162 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party only	· <u> </u>	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		·		
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burdon reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and patheting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Children in Including time for reviewing the decimal of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050s. Washington, D.C. 2050s. Send Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Send OMB Information Collection Budget Plackage 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

ashington, D.C. 2023 and the discretization of the discretization

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2802
Name Brenda K. Banks		
Address (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy		
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	V	
Address (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-0162		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent N		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f s) Paten	for the same property). nt Number(s)
10/940,549		
If this document is being filed together with a new	v Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 0.00
Denosit Account	r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees: and belief, the foregoing information is true f the original document. Charges to depose Signature	and correct and any

PATENT REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0989

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) A Method for Wiring Allocation and Switch Configuration in a Multiprocessor			
Environment			
INVENTOR(S): Yariv Aridor, et al.			
SERIAL NO. 10/940,549	FILING DATE: September 14, 2004		
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	CONTRACT NO.: B517552		
MACHINES CORPORATION			
The Invention identified above is a "Subj included in the above contract with:	ect Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause		
US Department of Energy (SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HER	RE)		
the above contract in the Subject Invent patent(s), and of all other rights acquired	id-up license granted to the Government under ion, this patent application and any resulting by the Government by the referenced clause.		
The Government is hereby granted an in the above-identified patent application.	rrevocable power to inspect and make copies of		
Signed this day of	otakes, 2004		
(SEAL)	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR		
	BY CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	Gerald Rosenthal Vice-President Intellectual Property and Licensing		
IBM Disclosure No.:_ IL8-2004-0009	North Castle Drive Armonk, New York_10504		
IBM Docket No.: <u>IL920040012US1</u>	BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 12/27/2004